

## **Prince George's County Council**

Wayne K. Curry Administration Building 1301 McCormick Dr Largo, MD 20774

## Meeting Agenda - Revised\*

## Health, Human Services and Public Safety Committee

Krystal Oriadha, Chair Wala Blegay, Vice Chair Edward P. Burroughs Thomas E. Dernoga Mel Franklin

Director - Nathaniel K. Tutt, III Administrative Aide - Lochelle Ferguson (301) 952-4195

Monday, March 20, 2023

#### 1:00 PM

**Council Hearing Room** 

#### VIEW USING THE LINK PROVIDED AT: https://pgccouncil.us/LIVE

#### **ORDER OF PROCEEDING**

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff (Including comments received by the Committee)
- b) Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

#### CALL TO ORDER

#### **BRIEFING**

**BR 03202023b GREATER WASHINGTON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION** 

Global Basic Income

#### **LEGISLATION**

CR-018-2023

Draft: 1

Draft: 1

#### A RESOLUTION CONCERNING GUARANTEED BASIC INCOME PILOT

<u>PROGRAM</u> for the purpose of creating the Guaranteed Basic Income Pilot
 Program, to be modeled after the Stockton Economic Empowerment
 Demonstration (SEED) program in Stockton, California; and tailored to the needs
 and resources in Prince George's County, Maryland in conjunction with aid from
 The Greater Washington Community Foundation.

Sponsor(s): Oriadha, Olson, Ivey, Blegay, Burroughs and Dernoga

Attachment(s): R2023018

<u>CR-018-2023 Summary</u>

#### Legislative History:

introduced and referred to the Health Human Services and Public Safety Committee

# CB-029-2023<br/>Draft: 1AN ACT CONCERNING COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT<br/>FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE 112, PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY

<u>SHERIFFS LODGE INC.</u> for the purpose of amending the labor agreement by and between Prince George's County, Maryland and the Fraternal Order of Police 112, Prince George's County Sheriffs Lodge Inc., to provide for wages and certain other terms and conditions of employment for personnel classifications certified by the Prince George's County Public Employee Relations Board and as amended by the Office of Human Resources Management from time to time.

Attachment(s): B2023029

CB-029-2023 Attachment CB-029-2023 Summary CB-029-2023 OMB Comments CB-029-2023 Transmittal

#### Legislative History:

3/7/23 County Council

presented and referred to the Health, Human Services and Public Safety Committee

#### <u>CR-012-2023</u> <u>A RESOLUTION CONCERNING COMPENSATION AND BENEFITS,</u>

Draft: 1FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE 112 PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY<br/>SHERIFFS LODGE INC., SALARY SCHEDULE W<br/>for the purpose of<br/>amending the Salary Plan of the County to reflect the terms of the recent labor<br/>agreement between Prince George's County, Maryland and the Fraternal Order of<br/>Police Lodge 112, Prince George's County Sheriffs Lodge Incorporated (FOP<br/>112)

**Sponsor(s):** Dernoga, Ivey, Watson, Harrison, Hawkins, Fisher, Franklin and Oriadha

Attachment(s): R2023012 <u>CR-012-2023 Attachment</u> <u>CR-012-2023 Summary</u> <u>CR-012-2023 OMB Comments</u> <u>CR-012-2023 Transmittal</u>

#### Legislative History:

3/7/23 County Council

introduced and referred to the Health Human Services and Public Safety Committee

# CB-027-2023 AN ACT CONCERNING COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT Draft: 1 DEPUTY SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY,

**INC. (CIVILIAN UNITS)** for the purpose of approving the labor agreement by and between Prince George's County, Maryland and the Deputy Sheriff's Association of Prince George's County, Inc. (Civilian Units), to provide for wages and certain other terms and conditions of employment for personnel classifications certified by the Prince George's County Public Employee Relations Board.

Attachment(s): B2023027 CB-027-2023 Attachment CB-027-2023 Summary CB-027-2023 OMB Comments CB-027-2023 Transmittal

#### Legislative History:

2/28/23 County Council

presented and referred to the Health, Human Services and Public Safety Committee

CR-010-2023A RESOLUTION CONCERNING COMPENSATION AND BENEFITS,Draft: 1DEPUTY SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY,INC. (CIVILIAN EMPLOYEES), SALARY SCHEDULE Z for the purpose of<br/>amending the Salary Plan of the County to reflect the terms of an agreement<br/>between Prince George's County, Maryland and the Deputy Sheriff's Association

of Prince George's County, Inc. (Civilian Employees). <u>Attachment(s)</u>: R2023010 <u>CR-010-2023 Attachment A</u> <u>CR-010-2023 Summary</u> <u>CR-010-2023 OMB Comments</u> <u>CR-010-2023 Transmittal</u>

#### Legislative History:

2/28/23 County Council

introduced and referred to the Health Human Services and Public Safety Committee

#### 

**89, INC.** for the purpose of amending the labor agreement by and between Prince George's County, Maryland and the Fraternal Order of Police, Prince George's County Lodge 89, Inc., to provide for wages and certain other terms and conditions of employment for personnel classifications initially certified by the Prince George's County Public Employee Relations Board and amended from time to time by the Office of Human Resources Management.

Attachment(s): B2023028 CB-028-2023 Attachment CB-028-2023 Summary CB-028-2023 OMB Comments CB-028-2023 Transmittal

#### Legislative History:

2/28/23 County Council presented and referred to the Health, Human Services and Public Safety Committee

# CR-011-2023A RESOLUTION CONCERNING COMPENSATION AND BENEFITS,<br/>FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE, PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY LODGE<br/>89, INC. SALARY SCHEDULE L for the purpose of amending the Salary Plan of<br/>the County to reflect the terms of the labor agreement by and between Prince<br/>George's County, Maryland and the Fraternal Order of Police, Prince George's<br/>County Lodge 89, Inc.

Attachment(s): R2023011 <u>CR-011-2023 Attachment</u> <u>CR-011-2023 Summary</u> <u>CR-011-2023 OMB Comments</u> <u>CR-011-2023 Transmittal</u>

#### Legislative History:

2/28/23 County Council

introduced and referred to the Health Human Services and Public Safety Committee

#### **BRIEFING**

**BR 03202023** THE PROVIDERS COUNCIL

Draft: 1

#### **ADJOURN**